

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7377/2008

BHUPAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of petitioner)

Date : 25/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv. for
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Addl. Adv. General
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Narendra Hooda, Additional Advocate General
for the State of Haryana prays for time for filing
counter-affidavit in the amended civil appeal.

Same may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the
appellants within two weeks.

List the matter after six weeks.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

